

February 2, 2018 Web Announcement 1515

## Attention Provider Type 33 (DMEPOS):

## **Update Regarding Claims for Procedure Code A4606**

Update to Web Announcement 1384: Some provider type 33 (DMEPOS) claims for Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) code A4606 (Oxygen probe for use with oximeter device, replacement) that were automatically reprocessed with results appearing on remittance advices dated June 2, 2017, may have denied incorrectly for edit codes 0351 (Limit of 1 unit every 6 months exceeded) and 1329 (Allowed amount greater than threshold). The claims were identified and claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2014, through February 29, 2016, were automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appeared on remittance advices dated November 24, 2017.